



Notice of Intention to Adopt Residential Rental Licensing By-law Pilot Program for Wards 1, 3, 4, 5 and 7

On Wednesday, December 6, 2023, at 9:30 a.m., in the Council Chambers, City Hall, during a regular meeting, City Council will consider a proposed by-law to establish a Residential Rental Licensing Pilot Program for Wards 1, 3, 4, 5 and 7. Brampton's Committee of Council considered and recommended the proposed by-law at its November 29, 2023 meeting.

Links to the staff report and proposed by-law, as considered by the Committee, are found here.

Proposed Residential Rental Licensing Pilot Program for Wards 1, 3, 4, 5 and 7 (RM 23/2023 and RM 25/2023)

1.Report - Proposed Residential Rental Licensing Pilot Program for Q1 2024 .pdf 2.Attachment 1_Proposed RRL By-Law.pdf

3.Attachment 2_Online RRL Application Form Template.pdf

4.Attachment 3_Sept 20, 2023 CoC report_Residential Rental Licensing Pilot Program.pdf

5. Attachment 4 - Infographics of permitted and non permitted units.pdf

Anyone interested in addressing City Council on this matter may:

- file a written submission, or
- request to delegate in-person or remotely at the meeting,

by emailing the City Clerk's Office at <u>cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca</u> by 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Meetings will be livestreamed for public observation. More information is available at the City's website here. <u>https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx</u> or <u>http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html</u>.

Meeting agenda information, including the proposed by-law, will be available for review on the City's website as of the afternoon of Friday, December 1, 2023.

In the event that City Council chooses to refer or defer consideration of the matter, no further public notice will be given.

Dated November 30, 2023

P. Fay, City Clerk 2 Wellington St. W., Brampton, ON L6Y 4R2 905.874.2116 TTY: 905.874.2130 Fax: 905.874.2119 cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca